

PS&E JOB NO : 23C505 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3536 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6750
 HWY : SR 007
 TITLE : SR 7
 PACIFIC HIGHWAY CROSSING
 AND SIGNALIZATION
 23C505
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 15 2024
 AWARDED ON : Jun 14 2024

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC TITAN EARTHWORK LLC
 1780 DOWN RIVER DR 1585 VALENTINE AVE SE
 WOODLAND WA 986749699 PACIFIC WA 980472103
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100520 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	287,503.00	548,676.50	261,173.50	800,000.00	512,497.00
					90.84 %		178.26 %
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.	56.0000	40.0000	-28.57 %	100.0000	78.57 %
	141.0000		7,896.00	5,640.00	-2,256.00	14,100.00	6,204.00
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB	L.F.	15.0000	35.0000	133.33 %	45.0000	200.00 %
	339.0000		5,085.00	11,865.00	6,780.00	15,255.00	10,170.00
4	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	S.Y.	35.0000	80.0000	128.57 %	95.0000	171.43 %
	838.0000		29,330.00	67,040.00	37,710.00	79,610.00	50,280.00
5	REMOVING TRAFFIC ISLAND	S.Y.	50.0000	40.0000	-20.00 %	55.0000	10.00 %
	358.0000		17,900.00	14,320.00	-3,580.00	19,690.00	1,790.00
6	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	L.F.	2.0000	3.0000	50.00 %	2.5000	25.00 %
	2660.0000		5,320.00	7,980.00	2,660.00	6,650.00	1,330.00
7	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	10,000.00	50,000.00	40,000.00	100,000.00	90,000.00
					400.00 %		900.00 %
DRAINAGE							
8	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	62.0000	100.0000	61.29 %	150.0000	141.94 %
	36.0000		2,232.00	3,600.00	1,368.00	5,400.00	3,168.00
9	QUARRY SPALLS	C.Y.	800.0000	300.0000	-62.50 %	250.0000	-68.75 %
	1.5000		1,200.00	450.00	-750.00	375.00	-825.00

PS&E JOB NO : 23C505 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3536 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6750
 HWY : SR 007
 TITLE : SR 7
 PACIFIC HIGHWAY CROSSING
 AND SIGNALIZATION
 23C505
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 15 2024
 AWARDED ON : Jun 14 2024

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC TITAN EARTHWORK LLC
 1780 DOWN RIVER DR 1585 VALENTINE AVE SE
 WOODLAND WA 986749699 PACIFIC WA 980472103
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100520 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
DRAINAGE								
10	HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.							
	10.0000	L.F.	500.0000	75.0000	-85.00 %	85.0000	-83.00 %	
			5,000.00	750.00	-4,250.00	850.00	-4,150.00	
STRUCTURE								
11	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1.00	1.00		1.00		
SURFACING								
12	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	406.0000	TON	75.0000	60.0000	-20.00 %	55.0000	-26.67 %	
			30,450.00	24,360.00	-6,090.00	22,330.00	-8,120.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
13	COMMERCIAL HMA							
	255.5000	TON	220.0000	400.0000	81.82 %	550.0000	150.00 %	
			56,210.00	102,200.00	45,990.00	140,525.00	84,315.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
14	INLET PROTECTION							
	29.0000	EACH	144.0000	150.0000	4.17 %	125.0000	-13.19 %	
			4,176.00	4,350.00	174.00	3,625.00	-551.00	
15	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			7,500.00	7,500.00		7,500.00		
16	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND							
	41.0000	S.Y.	38.0000	250.0000	557.89 %	10.0000	-73.68 %	
			1,558.00	10,250.00	8,692.00	410.00	-1,148.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23C505 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3536 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6750
 HWY : SR 007
 TITLE : SR 7
 PACIFIC HIGHWAY CROSSING
 AND SIGNALIZATION
 23C505
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 15 2024
 AWARDED ON : Jun 14 2024

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC TITAN EARTHWORK LLC
 1780 DOWN RIVER DR 1585 VALENTINE AVE SE
 WOODLAND WA 986749699 PACIFIC WA 980472103
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100520 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING							
17	MEDIUM COMPOST						
	465.0000	S.Y.	12.0000	35.0000	191.67 %	15.0000	25.00 %
			5,580.00	16,275.00	10,695.00	6,975.00	1,395.00
TRAFFIC							
18	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER						
	464.0000	L.F.	60.0000	70.0000	16.67 %	125.0000	108.33 %
			27,840.00	32,480.00	4,640.00	58,000.00	30,160.00
19	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB						
	2440.0000	L.F.	32.0000	28.0000	-12.50 %	115.0000	259.38 %
			78,080.00	68,320.00	-9,760.00	280,600.00	202,520.00
20	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB						
	623.0000	L.F.	48.0000	35.0000	-27.08 %	100.0000	108.33 %
			29,904.00	21,805.00	-8,099.00	62,300.00	32,396.00
21	PLASTIC LINE						
	8790.0000	L.F.	4.0000	16.0000	300.00 %	10.0000	150.00 %
			35,160.00	140,640.00	105,480.00	87,900.00	52,740.00
22	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE						
	3970.0000	S.F.	10.0000	24.0000	140.00 %	20.0000	100.00 %
			39,700.00	95,280.00	55,580.00	79,400.00	39,700.00
23	PLASTIC STOP LINE						
	488.0000	L.F.	18.0000	32.0000	77.78 %	25.0000	38.89 %
			8,784.00	15,616.00	6,832.00	12,200.00	3,416.00
24	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL						
	3.0000	EACH	600.0000	550.0000	-8.33 %	500.0000	-16.67 %
			1,800.00	1,650.00	-150.00	1,500.00	-300.00
25	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING						
	9.0000	EACH	152.0000	275.0000	80.92 %	300.0000	97.37 %
			1,368.00	2,475.00	1,107.00	2,700.00	1,332.00
26	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING						
	18.0000	EACH	108.0000	275.0000	154.63 %	300.0000	177.78 %
			1,944.00	4,950.00	3,006.00	5,400.00	3,456.00

PS&E JOB NO : 23C505 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3536 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6750
 HWY : SR 007
 TITLE : SR 7
 PACIFIC HIGHWAY CROSSING
 AND SIGNALIZATION
 23C505
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 15 2024
 AWARDED ON : Jun 14 2024

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC TITAN EARTHWORK LLC
 1780 DOWN RIVER DR 1585 VALENTINE AVE SE
 WOODLAND WA 986749699 PACIFIC WA 980472103
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100520 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
27	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2							
	0.4000	HUND	2,000.0000	10,000.0000	400.00 %	7,500.0000	275.00 %	
			800.00	4,000.00	3,200.00	3,000.00	2,200.00	
28	PERMANENT SIGNING							
		L.S.			-5.18 %		58.03 %	
			79,100.00	75,000.00	-4,100.00	125,000.00	45,900.00	
29	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 188TH							
		L.S.			-4.49 %		96.63 %	
			17,800.00	17,000.00	-800.00	35,000.00	17,200.00	
30	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 184TH							
		L.S.			-5.88 %		105.88 %	
			17,000.00	16,000.00	-1,000.00	35,000.00	18,000.00	
31	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 180TH							
		L.S.			81.82 %		309.09 %	
			1,100.00	2,000.00	900.00	4,500.00	3,400.00	
32	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 173RD							
		L.S.			-6.08 %		148.62 %	
			18,100.00	17,000.00	-1,100.00	45,000.00	26,900.00	
33	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 162ND							
		L.S.			-2.06 %		144.85 %	
			19,400.00	19,000.00	-400.00	47,500.00	28,100.00	
34	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 143RD							
		L.S.			-35.29 %		47.06 %	
			34,000.00	22,000.00	-12,000.00	50,000.00	16,000.00	
35	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 134TH							
		L.S.			6.38 %		112.77 %	
			37,600.00	40,000.00	2,400.00	80,000.00	42,400.00	
36	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 118TH							
		L.S.			-3.85 %		73.08 %	
			2,600.00	2,500.00	-100.00	4,500.00	1,900.00	
37	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM #1/ 188TH ST S							
		L.S.			63.38 %		124.64 %	
			146,900.00	240,000.00	93,100.00	330,000.00	183,100.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23C505 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3536 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6750
 HWY : SR 007
 TITLE : SR 7
 PACIFIC HIGHWAY CROSSING
 AND SIGNALIZATION
 23C505
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 15 2024
 AWARDED ON : Jun 14 2024

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC TITAN EARTHWORK LLC
 1780 DOWN RIVER DR 1585 VALENTINE AVE SE
 WOODLAND WA 986749699 PACIFIC WA 980472103
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100520 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC							
38	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM #2/ 184TH ST S L.S.		153,700.00	240,000.00	56.15 %	330,000.00	114.70 %
39	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM #3/ 180TH ST S L.S.		174,900.00	290,000.00	65.81 %	350,000.00	100.11 %
40	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM #4/ 173RD ST S L.S.		186,600.00	290,000.00	55.41 %	375,000.00	100.96 %
41	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM #5/ 162ND ST S L.S.		173,000.00	290,000.00	67.63 %	385,000.00	122.54 %
42	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM #6/ 155TH ST S L.S.		167,900.00	290,000.00	72.72 %	375,000.00	123.35 %
43	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM #7/ 143RD ST S L.S.		134,700.00	290,000.00	115.29 %	300,000.00	122.72 %
44	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM #8/ 134TH ST S L.S.		196,700.00	290,000.00	47.43 %	375,000.00	90.65 %
45	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM #9/ 124TH ST S L.S.		189,100.00	290,000.00	53.36 %	400,000.00	111.53 %
46	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM #10/ 118TH ST S L.S.		173,800.00	290,000.00	66.86 %	385,000.00	121.52 %
47	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM #11/ VIOLET MEADOW ST S L.S.		148,900.00	290,000.00	94.76 %	330,000.00	121.63 %
48	ITS SR 507 TO 112TH L.S.		277,700.00	600,000.00	116.06 %	990,000.00	256.50 %

PS&E JOB NO : 23C505 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3536 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6750
 HWY : SR 007
 TITLE : SR 7
 PACIFIC HIGHWAY CROSSING
 AND SIGNALIZATION
 23C505
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 15 2024
 AWARDED ON : Jun 14 2024

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC TITAN EARTHWORK LLC
 1780 DOWN RIVER DR 1585 VALENTINE AVE SE
 WOODLAND WA 986749699 PACIFIC WA 980472103
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100520 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
49	CONTRACTOR PROVIDED UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER	HR	125.0000	150.0000	20.00 %	165.0000	32.00 %
	300.0000		37,500.00	45,000.00	7,500.00	49,500.00	12,000.00
50	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.		122.82 %		336.72 %	
			112,200.00	250,000.00	137,800.00	490,000.00	377,800.00
51	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			12,500.00	12,500.00		12,500.00	
52	TUBULAR MARKER 36 IN. HEIGHT	EACH	110.0000	230.0000	109.09 %	225.0000	104.55 %
	57.0000		6,270.00	13,110.00	6,840.00	12,825.00	6,555.00
53	PAINTING CURB	L.F.	4.0000	11.0000	175.00 %	5.0000	25.00 %
	2440.0000		9,760.00	26,840.00	17,080.00	12,200.00	2,440.00
54	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING	L.F.	10.0000	26.0000	160.00 %	20.0000	100.00 %
	977.0000		9,770.00	25,402.00	15,632.00	19,540.00	9,770.00
55	PLASTIC WIDE LINE	L.F.	6.0000	22.0000	266.67 %	20.0000	233.33 %
	3570.0000		21,420.00	78,540.00	57,120.00	71,400.00	49,980.00
OTHER ITEMS							
56	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	250.0000	500.0000	100.00 %	350.0000	40.00 %
	2.1000		525.00	1,050.00	525.00	735.00	210.00
57	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.		30.00 %		75.00 %	
			20,000.00	26,000.00	6,000.00	35,000.00	15,000.00
58	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	L.S.		-56.00 %		-60.00 %	
			25,000.00	11,000.00	-14,000.00	10,000.00	-15,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 23C505 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3536 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6750
 HWY : SR 007
 TITLE : SR 7
 PACIFIC HIGHWAY CROSSING
 AND SIGNALIZATION
 23C505
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 15 2024
 AWARDED ON : Jun 14 2024

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC TITAN EARTHWORK LLC
 1780 DOWN RIVER DR 1585 VALENTINE AVE SE
 WOODLAND WA 986749699 PACIFIC WA 980472103
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100520 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
59	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK							
	249.1000	S.Y.	160.0000	285.0000	78.13 %	150.0000	-6.25 %	
			39,856.00	70,993.50	31,137.50	37,365.00	-2,491.00	
60	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION TYPE A							
	4.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	5,000.0000	25.00 %	5,000.0000	25.00 %	
			16,000.00	20,000.00	4,000.00	20,000.00	4,000.00	
61	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B MODIFIED							
	12.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	5,000.0000	25.00 %	5,000.0000	25.00 %	
			48,000.00	60,000.00	12,000.00	60,000.00	12,000.00	
62	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE							
	877.0000	S.F.	44.0000	44.0000	0.00 %	40.0000	-9.09 %	
			38,588.00	38,588.00	0.00	35,080.00	-3,508.00	
63	DELETED ITEM							
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
64	FORCE ACCOUNT POT HOLING							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			7,000.00	7,000.00		7,000.00		
65	FORCE ACCOUNT LANDSCAPE RESTORATION							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,500.00	2,500.00		2,500.00		
66	FORCE ACCOUNT RAPID FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM REPAIR							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			40,000.00	40,000.00		40,000.00		
67	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
68	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
69	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/02/2024

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 16:05

PS&E JOB NO : 23C505 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3536 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6750
 HWY : SR 007
 TITLE : SR 7
 PACIFIC HIGHWAY CROSSING
 AND SIGNALIZATION
 23C505
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 15 2024
 AWARDED ON : Jun 14 2024

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC TITAN EARTHWORK LLC
 1780 DOWN RIVER DR 1585 VALENTINE AVE SE
 WOODLAND WA 986749699 PACIFIC WA 980472103
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100520 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
70	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
71	SPCC PLAN							
	L.S.				0.00 %			230.00 %
			1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00	4,950.00	3,450.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$3,506,313.00</u>	<u>\$5,898,000.00</u>	68.21%	<u>\$8,093,394.00</u>	130.82%	\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$3,506,313.00</u>	<u>\$5,898,000.00</u>	68.21%	<u>\$8,093,394.00</u>	130.82%	